

Ainsworth Game Technology Ltd ABN 37 068 516 665

10 Holker Street Newington NSW Australia 2127

Tel: +61 2 9739 8000 Fax: +61 2 9737 9483 www.ainsworth.com.au

15 May 2013

ASX Release

ASX Code: AGI

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited - Director Resignation

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited (AGT) today announced that it had received notice from Mr SL Wallis of his intention to retire as a director of AGT, effective 30 June 2013.

On behalf of the Board, Executive Chairman Mr LH Ainsworth, expressed his appreciation for Mr Wallis' dedication and invaluable guidance during the 11 years he served as a director of AGT. Mr LH Ainsworth said "We wish Stewart well in his retirement and thank him for the loyal and trusted advice provided to the Company."

Ends

For further information please contact:
Mr Danny Gladstone – CEO/Executive Director or
Mr Mark Ludski – CFO/Company Secretary
Ainsworth Game Technology Limited
(02) 9739 8000